### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	09/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVID A. JENKINS
Street Address:	14122 NW 49th Avenue
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32606

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6536421

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: drp@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Doran R. Pace

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UF.259

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Doran R. Pace

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assign-UFtoJenkins#page1.tif

PATENT 501306863 REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0449

## ASSIGNMENT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TO DAVID A. JENKINS

In good and valuable consideration, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the law of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, FL 32611, sells and assigns to the inventor, David A. Jenkins, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in:

"Archery Bow"; UF#-10307 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/724,331, filed November 28, 2000, now U.S. Patent No. 6,536,421;

and in and to said applications and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), and the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to David A. Jenkins, as the assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths to aid David A. Jenkins, his successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 22nd	_day of _	Septembu	, 2010.
		7	

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

DAVID L. DAY, Director Office of Technology Licensing

State of Florida County of Alachua

On this 22 day of September, 2010, personally appeared before me the abovenamed David L. Day, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Vatrucia a

My Commission Expires:

**SEAL** 



J:/UF\259\Assign-UF to Jenkins doc/my

RECORDED: 09/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0450